## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3943/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2021 in WP No. 9053/2005 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

M/S BAJAJ AUTO LTD. AKURDI, PUNE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HIRALAL GULBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.32937/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.32938/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 10-03-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P.Cama, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Ms. Suruchi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. are allowed.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP(Civil)No.24994 of 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER