vw.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.7 Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4997-5013/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2021 in WP No. 3175/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 3191/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 3192/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 3193/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 3194/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 3203/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 3204/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 3206/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 6516/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 6517/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 6518/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 6519/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 6520/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 6521/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 6522/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 6523/2012 01-02-2021 in WP No. 6524/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S BAJAJ AUTO LTD., AKURDI, PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMAN BHONAJI DAYALKAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.43727/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3969/2021 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.33167/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.33168/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.44607/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 30-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.

Ms. SujayaBardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Jane Cox, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.

Ms. Rohini, Adv.

2

Mr. Yuvraj P Narvankar, Adv. Mr. Anand DilipLandge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, official translation and permission to file additional documents/facts/ annexures are allowed.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well on the prayer for interim relief.

Tag with SLP C) No. 3943/2021

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[BEENA JOLLY]
COURT MASTER (NSH)