

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3943/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2021 in WP No. 9053/2005 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

M/S BAJAJ AUTO LTD., AKURDI, PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL GULBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**(IA No. 33427/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 34992/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 33425/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3969/2021 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 4997-5013/2021 (IX)

**(IA No. 44438/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

SLP(C) No. 15943-15958/2021 (IX)

**(
IA No. 121963/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 121965/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 121966/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

Date : 12-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA**

For Parties

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

**Mr. J.P. Cama, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas AOR**

Mr. Rituraj Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Mayan Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Jane Cox, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
Ms. Karishma Maria, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Thyagarajan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures,
exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment are
allowed.

The service is not complete on account of
various aspects and legal heirs have to be impleaded.

List before the Registrar concerned so that the pre-
requisites for getting the matter ready for hearing are
completed and immediately thereafter the matter be listed
for directions.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER