

ITEM NO.1707

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3943/2021

M/S BAJAJ AUTO LTD., AKURDI, PUNE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRALAL GULBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23166/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 193327/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 23168/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 193329/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 23169/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 61527/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 193331/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT & IA No. 23170/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3969/2021 (IX)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 193311/2022 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 193316/2022, FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 193317/2022 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 23137/2023, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 23140/2023, FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 23143/2023 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 61524/2023

SLP(C) No. 4997-5013/2021 (IX)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 59619/2023, FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 59620/2023, FOR SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT ON IA 59621/2023 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 59623/2023)

SLP(C) No. 15943-15958/2021 (IX)

(Application FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 121963/2021, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 121965/2021 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 121966/2021

Date : 20-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Ms. Neeta Nancy Quadros, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR

Ms. Neeta Nancy Quadros, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Khan, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. All Applications seeking condonation of delay in filing the setting aside abatement are allowed and abatement is set aside.
2. All Applications seeking substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondents as mentioned in the Office Report dated 10-11-2023 are allowed.
3. Cause title be amended accordingly.
4. The Registry is directed to proceed further in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AMITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)